
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 31 AUG 2025

R1 31 Aug 2025 | ParisLongchamp | DU LAC HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,200
7:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 524515
	 2	 215432
	 3	 88601
	 4	 076933
	 5	 705318
	 6	 563222
	 7	 706743
	 8	 6946
	 9	 69370
	10	 25
	11	 5047
	12	 193422

LOUIS DEUX (IRE)
ROYAL ENCLOSURE
WAKIF (FR)
OVER THE CLOUDS
MEYUDINE’K (FR)
RIVER QUARTZ (FR)
BIG SURPRISE (FR)
ARNAGA (IRE)
EASY ON ME (FR)
PONT MARIE
PAPILLE D’ARGENT (FR)
PERLE ARDENTE (FR)

64
61
60.5
60
59.5
59
59
59
58
58
58
57.5

10
8
5
9
6
11
12
4
2
7
1
3

B MARIE
L GALLO  3.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A BARON
M GUYON
H LEBOUC
M GRANDIN
M FAVRIAUX
C LECOEUVRE
C DEMURO
R MANGIONE
M MICKAELLE MICHEL  1.5 

J P OLIVEIRA
M BOUTIN
G NICOT
A BARON
M RULEC
X RICHARD
E MIKHALIDES
MME A TINCHON
G FOURRIER
M PITART
S LABATE
R FRADET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
C
F
G
F
F
G
F
G
F

IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	31-�5�-2-3
	13-�2�-2-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-2
	12-�1�-0-1
	 7-�0�-3-1
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-2-1

$63,457
$29,173
$6,736
$14,082
$9,929
$14,608
$10,834
$1,279
$2,603
$1,901
$1,985
$21,312

	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 LOUIS DEUX (IRE) Trainer: J P Oliveira Barrier: 10 Total: 31-5-2-3 Prize Money: $63,457
Jockey: B Marie WT: 64 Good: 17-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Twilight Son (UK) Dam: Rose des vents (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-4-1-1 Last Win: 28/06/25 (64 days)
Owner: Stars Of Fortune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Meury	 56	 $12	 Miss Angel	 2:13.36		  ........... 5........................ EUR 14,490
4 of 8	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 5]	 L Gallo	 56	 $--	 Prado	 2:49.41		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 14,490
5 of 10	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 L Gallo	 61	 $5	 Golden Vale	 2:25.50		  ...... 14¾..........................EUR 9,500
1 of 16	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 108	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 59	 $8.5	 Dschingis Power	 2:30.78		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 10,500
5 of 13	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $5.5	 Mon Comedien	 2:06.97		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,450

2 ROYAL ENCLOSURE Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: $29,173
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.5) WT: 61 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Ellery lane (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 27/06/25 (65 days)
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	14]	 G Sias	 54	 $7.5	 Sculpturale	 2:09.44		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,500
5 of 13	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	13]	 H Boutin	 56	 $7	 Mia Julia	 2:06.67		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 13,923
4 of 7	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 54.5	 $4.5	 Ballade En Barque	 2:37.63		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 13,923
3 of 10	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 61	 $*3	 Nota Bene	 2:12.90		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 10,100
2 of 7	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 54.5	 $--	 Romanesque	 2:54.05		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 13,923

3 WAKIF (FR) Trainer: G Nicot Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,736
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Bella qatara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/08/25 (10 days)
Owner: A Chevalier Du Fau/c Guimard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 D A-gavilan	 56	 $--	 Flying Free	 2:12.90		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 13,230
8 of 8	 30May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $4.3	 Carisha	 2:46.83		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 11,500
6 of 9	 22Jul25	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 M Marquette	 60	 $21	 Vesco	 2:03.49		  ........... 6..........................EUR 8,150
10 of 11	 07Aug25	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 O Andigne	 59	 $23	 Twarab	 2:06.34		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 10,269
1 of 9	 21Aug25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 6]	 O Andigne	 57.5	 $10	 Fight To Fly	 2:57.82		  ........... 1..........................EUR 8,150

4 OVER THE CLOUDS Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: $14,082
Jockey: A Baron WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Under (USA) J+H: 7-0-0-2 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/12/24 (256 days)
Owner: Haras De Grandcamp Earl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 111	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $29	 Walma	 3:01.24		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 12,500
6 of 8	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 8]	 A Baron	 59	 $--	 Prado	 2:49.41		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 14,490
9 of 9	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 A Baron	 59	 $15	 Don’t Shut Me Down	 3:15.19		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 12,500
3 of 10	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 5]	 A Baron	 58	 $6.5	 Meyudine’k	 2:36.17		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 5,750
3 of 6	 14Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 1]	 A Baron	 56	 $26	 Daringa	 3:16.08		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 9,600
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5 MEYUDINE’K (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 6 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,929
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Elision (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/25 (37 days)
Owner: N Hoepfner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 58	 $8.5	 Westminster Fox	 1:41.98		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 12,500
5 of 8	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 52.5	 $17	 Britania	 2:34.45		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 7	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 P Remoue	 53	 $5	 Ballade En Barque	 2:37.63		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 13,923
1 of 10	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $*2.1	Pont Marie	 2:36.17		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 5,750
8 of 15	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	12]	 Mme Lea Bails	 57.5	 $19	 Another Country	 2:06.95		  ........... 8........................ EUR 10,100

6 RIVER QUARTZ (FR) Trainer: X Richard Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-3-1 Prize Money: $14,608
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59 Good: 4-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Blue quartz (FR) J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 4-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: X Richard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 M Marquette	 58	 $26	 Got Flower	 2:31.60		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 12	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $11	 Freed From Desire	 2:48.20		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 8,500
2 of 16	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $9.5	 Misterwinner	 2:11.46		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,500
2 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $5	 Hakaste	 2:45.31		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,100
2 of 15	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $*2.9	Soligny	 2:19.70		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,100

7 BIG SURPRISE (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,834
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Fernobia (IRE) J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Berlinetta	 1:49.25		  ......... 50........................ EUR 13,230
6 of 9	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 55.5	 $--	 Stellar Chop	 1:07.28		  ........... 8........................ EUR 10,500
7 of 11	 21Jun25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 57	 $5.5	 Scarlet Valentine	 2:07.71		  ...... 14¼..........................EUR 6,000
4 of 11	 17Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 P Remoue	 55.5	 $15	 Integretas	 1:55.15		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 5,750
3 of 15	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	14]	 M Grandin	 59	 $19	 Soligny	 2:19.70		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,100

8 ARNAGA (IRE) Trainer: Mme A Tinchon Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,279
Jockey: M Favriaux WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sottsass Dam: Asterina (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Castela/r Valente/v Donnay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $7	 South Bay	 1:43.96		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 17,010
9 of 9	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $15	 Eliman	 1:38.93		  ......... 50........................ EUR 17,010
4 of 10	 07Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $34	 Silver Tower	 1:59.73		  ........... 5........................ EUR 13,923
6 of 10	 22Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $15	 Etreham	 2:21.80		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 11,050

9 EASY ON ME (FR) Trainer: G Fourrier Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,603
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Jimmy Two Times Dam: Cagliari (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: H Pichardie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Dynamitic	 1:46.42		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 33,143
9 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 58	 $7	 Espoir Avenir	 2:23.56		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 10	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 58	 $*2.2	Azou	 2:52.53		  ........... 8........................ EUR 10,500
7 of 10	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 58.5	 $3.3	 Vendomya	 2:48.90		  ........... 4..........................EUR 8,500
16 of 16	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $13	 Misterwinner	 2:11.46		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 10,500

10 PONT MARIE Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,901
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Ponte sanangelo (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Finch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $4.3	 Meyudine’k	 2:36.17		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 5,750
5 of 5	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 E Puillet-roda	 55.5	 $13	 Tiamoway	 2:30.93		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 9,198
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11 PAPILLE D’ARGENT (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,985
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Beaumec De Houelle Dam: Magic rafal (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Le Breton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 18Nov24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 P Remoue	 56	 $19	 Perihelio	 2:11.57		  ........... 8..........................EUR 8,417
11 of 13	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 58	 $6	 Gabylou	 2:13.25		  ...... 26¾........................ EUR 11,048
4 of 9	 05Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $9.5	 Mahama	 2:43.30		  ...... 12½..........................EUR 7,800
7 of 10	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 58	 $51	 Silaway	 2:09.43		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 9,828

12 PERLE ARDENTE (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money: $21,312
Jockey: M Mickaelle Michel (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Polyandry (IRE) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-1 Last Win: 06/06/25 (86 days)
Owner: Bel-oise S A R L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 57.5	 $13	 Louis Deux	 2:30.78		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 8	 09Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 L Gallo	 56.5	 $*2.6	Elvetica	 2:46.10		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 5,750
4 of 10	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $8	 Meyudine’k	 2:36.17		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 5,750
2 of 7	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $9	 Berlinetta	 2:30.20		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 7,245
2 of 10	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 57.5	 $5.5	 Pink Monday	 2:41.86		  ......... hd..........................EUR 8,150
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R2 31 Aug 2025 | ParisLongchamp | PRIX GERALD DE GEOFFRE STAKES (GROUP 3)
Distance: 3000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR73,200
8:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 16113
	 2	 443213
	 3	 152391
	 4	 141
	 5	 13254
	 6	 331
	 7	 456122

QUINTEPLUS (FR)
ALLURE (FR)
EMIT (IRE)
HOTHEADED
ESPOIR AVENIR (FR)
ARNAY LE DUC (FR)
ZINGARO (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57

7
6
1
3
4
2
5

A POUCHIN
M BARZALONA
S PASQUIER
C DEMURO
E CORALLO
A MADAMET
M GUYON

H F DEVIN
A FABRE
J P O’BRIEN
A FABRE
C FERLAND
P DECOUZ
C FERLAND

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
C
C
G
C

FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
102
--
--
--
--

	 5-�3�-0-1
	 6-�1�-1-2
	 8-�2�-2-1
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-2
	 6-�1�-2-0

$40,767
$26,792
$45,812
$38,554
$24,665
$12,288
$42,702

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 QUINTEPLUS (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 7 Total: 5-3-0-1 Prize Money: $40,767
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Telecaster (UK) Dam: La vive parence (FR) J+H: 4-3-0-0 Turf: 5-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/25 (92 days)
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Dreamliner	 1:54.50		  ........... 2........................ EUR 15,783
6 of 7	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $6.5	 Lazy Griff	 1:51.20		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 42,087
1 of 8	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $*2.8	Defully	 2:14.27		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,000
1 of 6	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 108	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $2.9	 Al Dhaby	 2:45.80		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 15,000
3 of 9	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $5.5	 Yellow Jersey	 2:32.86		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 25,150

2 ALLURE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: $26,792
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Aniysa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/07/25 (53 days)
Owner: Ecurie David R Layani Fa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Croquis	 2:40.60		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 13,230
3 of 10	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $7	 Bodicus	 2:14.12		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 11,500
2 of 9	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 55	 $3.5	 Zelker	 2:41.18		  ..........nk........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 6	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 4]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $--	 Highara	 3:23.42		  ......... hd........................ EUR 12,663
3 of 11	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $12	 Hotheaded	 3:09.59		  ........... 4........................ EUR 25,150

3 EMIT (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-2-1 Prize Money: $45,812
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Light of joy (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/07/25 (36 days)
Owner: Flaxman Stables Ireland L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 19Oct24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  S 	 G3	 92	 [	 2]	 D Mcdonogh	 59.5	 $7	 Sigh No More	 1:59.17		  ........ 5½............................. no extra
2 of 5	 19Apr25	 CRK	 turf	 2100	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 5]	 D Mcdonogh	 61.5	 $4	 Jaliyah	 2:21.74		  ..........nk....................nearest at finish
3 of 5	 23May25	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 116	 [	 5]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $8.5	 Reyenzi	 2:04.46		  ..........nk.....kept on well under pressure
9 of 12	 19Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 84	 [	10]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $41	 Trinity College	 2:04.30		  ...... 10½..............made no impression
1 of 8	 26Jul25	 GOW	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 5]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $2.9	 Sharpen	 2:37.45		  .......... ½............ stayed on well to lead

4 HOTHEADED Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $38,554
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk c Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Violante (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/25 (22 days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $*2.6	Quiet King	 2:36.48		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 8	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $4.5	 Rafale Design	 2:29.56		  ........... 6........................ EUR 40,000
1 of 11	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 115	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 57	 $*3.8	Zingaro	 3:09.59		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 25,150
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5 ESPOIR AVENIR (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $24,665
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Montmartre Dam: Espoir a realiser (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/03/25 (183 days)
Owner: A Maubert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 E Corallo	 56	 $17	 Libyan Knight	 2:23.56		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 6	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 E Corallo	 57	 $--	 Surabad	 2:43.53		  ......... 10........................ EUR 17,640
2 of 7	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Corallo	 57	 $2.5	 Maupassant	 2:43.16		  ......... hd........................ EUR 15,000
5 of 9	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Corallo	 57.5	 $23	 Yellow Jersey	 2:32.86		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 25,150
4 of 11	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 1]	 E Corallo	 57	 $23	 Hotheaded	 3:09.59		  ........... 4........................ EUR 25,150

6 ARNAY LE DUC (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-2 Prize Money: $12,288
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: La buisse (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/08/25 (24 days)
Owner: Mme D Peltier/o De Seyssel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 5	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 56	 $7	 Starlord	 2:53.30		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 17,010
3 of 9	 18Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $8.5	 Bellagio	 2:39.65		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,800
1 of 9	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 9]	 M Favriaux	 55.5	 $7	 Black Boss	 2:38.64		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,828

7 ZINGARO (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $42,702
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Bartaba (FR) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/05/25 (98 days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $9	 Cualificar	 2:12.30	 	 ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 11	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 E Corallo	 58	 $15	 Phineas	 2:04.10		  ........... 6........................ EUR 17,010
1 of 14	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 120	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 59	 $9.5	 Dalakir	 2:10.47		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 27,500
2 of 9	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $7	 Yellow Jersey	 2:32.86		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 25,150
2 of 11	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 107	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 57	 $6.5	 Hotheaded	 3:09.59		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 25,150
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R3 31 Aug 2025 | ParisLongchamp | REINE MARGUERITE HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,900
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 286011
	 2	 101085
	 3	 133072
	 4	 120136
	 5	 627707
	 6	 134570
	 7	 015897
	 8	 502078
	 9	 673748
	10	 216827
	11	 004014
	12	 875513
	13	 471461
	14	 473144
	15	 213662
	16	 134281

ZULU WARRIOR (FR)
NEPALAIS (FR)
SHERZAL (FR)
OURO PRETO (FR)
HAVE DANCER (FR)
WILD HORSES (FR)
MEHLANGO (FR)
BAD BOY (FR)
MYKISS (FR)
ALATHEA (FR)
MARTIN (FR)
FLORENCE (POL)
IT’S EAGLE (FR)
ZILRAK (FR)
XILOFONO (FR)
SCREEN SHOT (FR)

61.5
58
57
56.5
56.5
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54
53.5
53.5
53

2
11
4
6
8
1
15
5
10
16
13
14
7
3
12
9

A POUCHIN
S PASQUIER
H LEBOUC
T BACHELOT
J MOUTARD
A HAMELIN
A LEMAITRE
R MANGIONE
M BARZALONA
M VELON
M GUYON
B MARIE
T PICCONE
A CRASTUS
I MENDIZABAL
C DEMURO

MME A FABRE
F CHAPPET
MRS L CARBERRY
M DELZANGLES
G MOSSE
M DELZANGLES
F JOLIVET
J LEROY
G BATISTIC
C H PLISSON
M D SANCHEZ
MME A KARKOSA
MME Y VOLLMER
B AND BEAUNEZ
G ELOSEGUI
M DELZANGLES

5
7
4
4
8
4
4
4
8
6
4
4
4
5
4
6

G
G
G
G
H
G
H
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
POL
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
83
--
80
--
105
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	24-�5�-4-3
	52-�6�-9-3
	10-�1�-1-4
	12-�2�-3-1
	54-�7�-4-3
	 6-�1�-0-1
	21-�2�-3-3
	26-�2�-9-4
	48-�9�-3-4
	32-�3�-5-1
	13-�2�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 8-�3�-0-0
	34-�3�-4-9
	17-�4�-5-2
	39-�6�-2-4

$129,634
$166,673
$24,629
$39,730
$174,928
$18,022
$62,535
$66,945
$176,152
$73,656
$35,896
$15,223
$31,837
$84,359
$47,730
$85,585

	14-�5�-2-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	8-�2�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	7-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	19-�4�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	6-�3�-2-0
	13-�3�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ZULU WARRIOR (FR) Trainer: Mme A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 24-5-4-3 Prize Money: $129,634
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 61.5 Good: 9-4-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-5-2-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Zindziswa (USA) J+H: 13-2-2-2 Turf: 23-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-3 Last Win: 04/08/25 (27 days)
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 60	 $10	 Bibbiena	 2:34.38		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 26,500
6 of 16	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $10	 Cassius	 2:28.69		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 37,500
13 of 16	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $9	 Pentaour	 3:03.87		  ......... 16........................ EUR 26,500
1 of 7	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 2]	 Mr F Guy	 67.5	 $--	 Drumard	 2:31.67		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,250
1 of 16	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $10	 Tiger Rock	 2:32.80		  ..........nk........................ EUR 32,067

2 NEPALAIS (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 11 Total: 52-6-9-3 Prize Money: $166,673
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 34-3-6-2 Track: 6-0-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Daltiana (FR) J+H: 21-3-4-0 Turf: 25-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-3-1 Last Win: 20/05/25 (103 days)
Owner: A Gilibert / L Di Saro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	15]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 57	 $29	 Presa Diretta	 1:55.61		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 33,390
1 of 16	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $13	 Masaiya	 2:22.17		  ......... hd........................ EUR 26,500
15 of 16	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $34	 Cassius	 2:28.69		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 37,500
8 of 16	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	15]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $41	 Tilila	 2:32.27		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 26,500
5 of 16	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $17	 Zulu Warrior	 2:32.80		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 32,067

3 SHERZAL (FR) Trainer: Mrs L Carberry Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-1-4 Prize Money: $24,629
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Sherhina art (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/11/23 (648 days)
Owner: Ecurie Cerdeval

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 10Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 57	 $9.5	 Sibayan	 2:04.40		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 14,456
3 of 10	 14Sep24	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 O Jouin	 67	 $8.5	 Kurasso Blue	 4:16.48		  ........ 2¾........................................
10 of 14	 08Oct24	 AUT	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 O Jouin	 67	 $9	 Musique Maestro	 4:29.98		  ......... 50........................................
7 of 11	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 3800	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	  ]	 T Beaurain	 69	 $9.5	 Silver Buckle	 4:44.17		  ......... 47........................................
2 of 8	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $51	 Bright Picture	 2:20.70		  ........... 4..........................EUR 8,250

4 OURO PRETO (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-3-1 Prize Money: $39,730
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Harem mistress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-1 Last Win: 19/06/25 (73 days)
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $12	 Que Bella	 2:47.60		  .......... ½........................ EUR 36,458
10 of 16	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $8.5	 Ganass	 2:03.68		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 27,883
1 of 7	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 R Valais	 57.5	 $5.5	 Golden Belle	 2:33.01		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,000
3 of 10	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*3	 Rika De La Vis	 2:33.51		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 10,500
6 of 16	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58	 $6	 Zulu Warrior	 2:32.80		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 32,067
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5 HAVE DANCER (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 8 Total: 54-7-4-3 Prize Money: $174,928
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56.5 Good: 26-4-2-2 Track: 13-1-1-1

8yo bay fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Pride dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-7-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-2-1 Last Win: 28/11/24 (276 days)
Owner: The Gentleman’s Stable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $10	 Indie Bright	 2:04.80		  ..........nk........................ EUR 13,860
7 of 7	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $17	 Wally	 1:49.90		  ......... 11........................ EUR 19,000
7 of 16	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $11	 Villa Des Arts	 2:06.18		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 33,390
11 of 16	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $34	 Cassius	 2:28.69		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 37,500
7 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $19	 Johnny Hammer	 1:47.10		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 25,450

6 WILD HORSES (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $18,022
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Sabi sabi (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/07/24 (422 days)
Owner: Crispin De Moubray/mlp Consult

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $5.5	 Done Deal	 2:39.00		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 18,413
4 of 6	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $4.3	 Pay To Learn	 2:38.99		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 15,783
5 of 5	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 57	 $3.8	 Raimondin	 2:37.21		  ......... 13........................ EUR 11,574
7 of 10	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 S Chuette	 56	 $29	 Rika De La Vis	 2:33.51		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 10,500
12 of 15	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	12]	 A Hamelin	 58.5	 $26	 O’wood	 2:07.11		  ........... 4........................ EUR 32,067

7 MEHLANGO (FR) Trainer: F Jolivet Barrier: 15 Total: 21-2-3-3 Prize Money: $62,535
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Mehitabel (FR) J+H: 10-1-2-0 Turf: 19-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-3 Last Win: 16/03/25 (168 days)
Owner: F Jolivet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 53.5	 $17	 Roudoudou	 2:35.73		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 26,500
5 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $17	 Bibbiena	 2:34.38		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 26,500
8 of 13	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $9	 Back To Black	 2:32.45		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 26,500
9 of 16	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 52.5	 $23	 Cassius	 2:28.69		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 37,500
7 of 16	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $19	 Zulu Warrior	 2:32.80		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 32,067

8 BAD BOY (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 5 Total: 26-2-9-4 Prize Money: $66,945
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 54.5 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-2-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Queendara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-4-2 Last Win: 14/06/24 (443 days)
Owner: F Leida

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $41	 Celestin	 1:56.11		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 27,883
2 of 16	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	12]	 S Tison	 61	 $26	 Eldio	 1:54.85		  ......... hd........................ EUR 15,000
15 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 H Boutin	 55.5	 $15	 American Glory	 2:14.90		  ......... 50........................ EUR 33,390
7 of 8	 27Jul25	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $17	 Villa Darya	 2:15.80		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 9,828
8 of 15	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 60.5	 $41	 Douriann	 2:08.60		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 12,950

9 MYKISS (FR) Trainer: G Batistic Barrier: 10 Total: 48-9-3-4 Prize Money: $176,152
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 54.5 Good: 22-5-1-2 Track: 11-2-2-0

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-2-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-2-1
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Kissin sign (UK) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 47-9-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-2-2 Last Win: 01/07/24 (426 days)
Owner: Sandra Renz U A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 55	 $21	 Back To Black	 2:32.45		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 26,500
3 of 15	 28May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 57	 $13	 Cuncerto	 3:19.37		  ........... 3........................ EUR 26,500
7 of 16	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $17	 Pentaour	 3:03.87		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 26,500
4 of 10	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $13	 Rika De La Vis	 2:33.51		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 10,500
8 of 16	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $13	 Zulu Warrior	 2:32.80		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 32,067

10 ALATHEA (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 16 Total: 32-3-5-1 Prize Money: $73,656
Jockey: M Velon WT: 54.5 Good: 15-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Asteria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-3-1 Last Win: 06/05/25 (117 days)
Owner: M Pehu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 R Pehu	 64	 $4	 Elkabier	 2:15.15		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,500
6 of 16	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 R Pehu	 56	 $--	 Tyra	 2:15.04		  ........... 2........................ EUR 26,500
8 of 14	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 R Pehu	 55	 $26	 Motion	 2:07.66		  ........... 3........................ EUR 26,500
2 of 14	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $12	 La Do Re	 2:15.84		  ..................................... EUR 15,000
7 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 R Pehu	 61	 $8.5	 Damask Blade	 2:04.89		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 12,096
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11 MARTIN (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 13 Total: 13-2-1-0 Prize Money: $35,896
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Laem sing (FR) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/07/25 (52 days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Meury	 59	 $13	 Shastana	 2:33.80		  ...... 19½..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 13	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Meury	 62	 $26	 Eternel’s Beaute	 2:13.64		  ........... 5........................ EUR 11,500
11 of 16	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 G Meury	 54.5	 $34	 Pentaour	 3:03.87		  ......... 12........................ EUR 26,500
1 of 7	 10Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $9	 Dialla	 2:26.44		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,700
4 of 16	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56	 $11	 Zulu Warrior	 2:32.80		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 32,067

12 FLORENCE (POL) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 14 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $15,223
Jockey: B Marie WT: 54.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay pol m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Prince Of Ecosse (POL) Dam: Furia (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/06/25 (65 days)
Owner: R Zielinski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $29	 Pride Of America	 2:00.64		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 9,000
5 of 12	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Brodure	 2:12.92		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 7,500
5 of 14	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 B Marie	 59	 $19	 Desna	 2:16.16		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 16	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $11	 Sokna	 2:11.49		  .......... ½........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 16	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	11]	 B Marie	 56	 $19	 Zulu Warrior	 2:32.80		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 32,067

13 IT’S EAGLE (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 7 Total: 8-3-0-0 Prize Money: $31,837
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Nana desir (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/25 (95 days)
Owner: Pat  Deshayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 58	 $5	 Sinbould	 2:34.80		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 10,606
1 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 A Molins	 55.5	 $11	 Zamnesia	 2:37.75		  ........... 2........................ EUR 11,340
4 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $*3.8	Zamnesia	 2:35.99		  ........... 1..........................EUR 9,000
6 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $*3.8	Waldkauz	 2:11.20		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 9,000
1 of 16	 28May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 60	 $*3.3	Joli Coup	 3:22.50		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 17,010

14 ZILRAK (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 3 Total: 34-3-4-9 Prize Money: $84,359
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 53.5 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 7-1-1-4

5yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-1-4 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Zillione beauty (FR) J+H: 16-3-2-2 Turf: 17-1-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-3-7 Last Win: 05/06/25 (87 days)
Owner: Haras De Couely

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $6	 Miss White Socks	 2:16.53		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $11	 Al Almarchal	 2:05.74		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 10	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 59	 $6.5	 Princesse Saphir	 2:10.94		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 13	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 55	 $6	 Ganass	 2:01.86		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 25,450
4 of 16	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $7	 Masaiya	 2:33.20		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 16,317

15 XILOFONO (FR) Trainer: G Elosegui Barrier: 12 Total: 17-4-5-2 Prize Money: $47,730
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 53.5 Good: 12-3-4-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 5-3-1-1 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-2-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Vadalika (IRE) J+H: 6-0-2-1 Turf: 16-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-2 Last Win: 09/03/25 (175 days)
Owner: A Garcia Ferrer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 09Mar25	 LAZ	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 R N Valle	 58	 $--	 Triton	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 11	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 R Dubord	 59	 $*3.3	Mister President	 2:21.60		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,970
6 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $12	 Bibbiena	 2:34.38		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 26,500
6 of 16	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	14]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $6.5	 Nepalais	 2:22.17		  ........... 2........................ EUR 26,500
2 of 10	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $*3	 Royaumont	 2:39.52		  ......... hd..........................EUR 9,600

16 SCREEN SHOT (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 9 Total: 39-6-2-4 Prize Money: $85,585
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 53 Good: 24-5-1-3 Track: 8-0-0-2

6yo roan fr g Fav: 2-2-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-2
Sire: Creachadoir (IRE) Dam: Susukino (FR) J+H: 8-4-1-1 Turf: 25-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/08/25 (27 days)
Owner: Pat  Barbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $7.5	 Thirsty	 2:37.60		  ..........nk........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 14	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 D Breux	 54	 $7.5	 Thirsty	 2:33.27		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 10	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 59	 $4.5	 Plotinus	 2:40.06		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,500
8 of 15	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $7.5	 Yes Zara	 3:06.58		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 15	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 59	 $*3.8	Royal Monarch	 2:37.30		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 13,293
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R4 31 Aug 2025 | ParisLongchamp | DE FONTENOY STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR45,700
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

SARAGHAR (IRE)
HOTTOT (FR)
LOHENGREEN (FR)
NIEDERBRONN (FR)
HOUBLON (IRE)
PEARLED MAJESTY
DORMEZ VOUS (IRE)
ST MARKSMAN (IRE)
ZARAKI (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

4
1
5
8
3
6
2
9
7

M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
M GRANDIN
A HAMELIN
A LEMAITRE
T PICCONE
C SOUMILLON
R MANGIONE
M GUYON

F GRAFFARD
CHR HEAD
E MIKHALIDES
M RULEC
CHR HEAD
M D SANCHEZ
F GRAFFARD
M MUNCH
A FABRE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SARAGHAR (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Sariyana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Scea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 HOTTOT (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Hocquigny (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 LOHENGREEN (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Middle channel (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon/le Marais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 NIEDERBRONN (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Basidia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Foeller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 HOUBLON (IRE) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Happen (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 PEARLED MAJESTY Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Perle d’auge (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Head

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 DORMEZ VOUS (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Fleeting (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Tabor/s Magnier/d Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 ST MARKSMAN (IRE) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: St Mark’s Basilica Dam: Phoibe (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 ZARAKI (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Urbania (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 31 Aug 2025 | ParisLongchamp | LA CASCADE STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR45,700
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	

EXTRAVAGANTE (FR)
EAU DE ROSE (FR)
SHE’S A LADY (FR)
SHAHBANU (IRE)
NEROMBALA (IRE)
LETHAL BEAUTY (FR)
STATISTIC (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

1
4
6
3
7
2
5

T PICCONE
A MADAMET
C SOUMILLON
A LEMAITRE
A POUCHIN
S LADJADJ
M GUYON

M D SANCHEZ
MME V HEAD
F GRAFFARD
TIM DONWORTH
Y BARBEROT
C & Y LERNER
A FABRE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 EXTRAVAGANTE (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Doctor Dino Dam: Exit the straight (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Annua Racing Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 EAU DE ROSE (FR) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Agua (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Head

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 SHE’S A LADY (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sottsass Dam: American beauty (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J L Tepper/d Layani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 SHAHBANU (IRE) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Serena’s queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kaniz Bloodstock Investme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 NEROMBALA (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Wish you well (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Lenoir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 LETHAL BEAUTY (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Ladjadj WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Amazonka (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Victorious Racing Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 STATISTIC (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Matematica (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


